14
203 Pumps
Popular 203 Models
Part No. Model Power Reservoir Grease  Low-  Printed
Capacity or Oil Level Circuit
Liters In3 Lbs. Control Board
94012 P203-2XN-1K6-12-1A1.50-V20-A+SV 12 VDC 2 122 4 grease no yes
94024 P203-2XN-1K6-24-1A1.50-V20-A+SV 24 VDC 2 122 4 grease no yes

Pump Models 203
Examples for
Model Designation P203- 2 X N - 1 K6- 24- 1A 1. 10- V10
P203- 4 X LBO - 1 K6- 24- 2A 1. 10- V10
P203- 2 X N - 1 K6- AC- 1A 1. 01- V10
P203- 2 X N - 1 K6- AC- 1A 1. 01
P203- 8 Y NBO - 2 K7- 24- 2A 4. 12- M00
P203- 2 X NFL - 1 K5- 12- 1A 1. 10- H
Basic Pump Model
for Grease or Oil:
with 1-3 outlets and 12 VDC
or 24 VDC motor
Reservoir Design:
2 = 2 l transparent  plastic reservoir
4 = 4 l transparent  plastic reservoir
8 = 8 l transparent  plastic reservoir
X = reservoir for grease
Y = reservoir for oil
N = standard design
L = low-level control
Without
designation = standard reservoir (2 liters)
BO = filling from top
FL = flat-type reservoir (2 liters)
Pump Elements:
1-3 = number of the use elements
K5 = piston diameter = 5 mm
K6 = piston diameter = 6 mm
K7 = piston diameter = 7 mm
KR = pump element adjustable,
= piston diameter = 7 mm
C7 = piston diameter = 7 mm***
Operating Voltage:
12VDC or 24VDC motor
AC =94 - 265 VAC (47 - 63) with 24 VDC motor
Number of the Possible Connections:
1A = 1 connection, supply voltage
2A = 2 connections, supply voltage +
remote control for additional lubrication,
for low-level control***, piston detector (microprocessor)
Type of Connection:
1 = square type plug acc. to DIN 43650, type of connection A
4 = AMP - flanged plug (microprocessor)
8 = PG - cable gland
9 = AMP - plug, wire to wire
Connection Outside the Pump:
00 = without socket-outlet, without cable
01 = with socket-outlet, without cable
10 = with 10 m cable
11 = with 10 m ADR cable
12 = with 10 m cable, 4 - wire (microprocessor M00 - M07)
13 = with 10 m cable, 5 - wire (microprocessor M08 - M23)
Control P.C.B. 12V / 24V:
V10 - V13 with adjustable pause and operating time (V20 - V23 for USA)
V10 - V13 ADR with adjustable pause and operating time
M 00 ...M 23* with microprocessor control
(various adjustments – see combinations of the jumper positions)
H-for trailer or semitrailors; H,- for ADR for trailers and semitrailors*